
lUNTREAL COUNCIL OF SOCIAL AGENCIES

?. SCIAL COMMITTEE ON UNEMPLOYMENT

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS -
FROM OCTOBER, 1930 (Opening of Dufferin School Refuge) 
TO DECEMBER 31st, 1931.

RECEIPTS

3238,959.00
15,010.00
5,484.80

107.20
259.50

2,000.00

City of Montreal 
City of Westmount 
St. Vincent de Paul Society 
Norwegian Relief Committee 
Catholic Society for British Migration 
Sun Life Assurance Company 
'"hiergene y Unemployment Relief 

Committee - Refund 311.25
136.00Rotary Concert

Miscellaneous, Donations, Refunds 
Etc. Etc. 845.58

)263,113.33

DISBURSEMENTS

3 50,740.01Dufferin School Refuge 
Central Registration Bureau 

(Sun Life)
Central Registration Bureau 

(Vitre Street)
Emergency Unemployment Relief Committee 
Family Welfare Association 
Financial Federation 
Sailors’ Institute
Y.M.C.A.

À

9,762.27

7,500.00
176,359.32
18,136.42

15.55
495.36
104.40

,263,113.33

Note :
Since close of operations of Winter Season 1930-1931, in Summer of 
1931 (June) the following amounts included above were received and 
cheques re-endorsed to the Emergency Unemployment Relief Committee and 
Central Registration Bureau

Received from City of Montreal 
" " " " Westmount

3137,000.00 Endorsed to E.U.R.C. ;144,410.00
7,500.0014,910.00 " C.R.B.

1151,910.00 )151,910.00

Verified
January 21st, 1932. 
LIONEL E. BRITTLE

John McLaren, C.A.
January 22nd, 1932.
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