MONTREAL COUNCIL OF SOCIAL AGENCIES

SECIAL COMMITTEE ON UNEMPLOYMENT

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS -

FROM OCTOBER, 1930 (Opening of Dufferin School Refuge) TO DECEMBER 31st, 1931.

RECEIPTS

City of Montreal	\$238,959.00
City of Westmount	15,010.00
St. Vincent de Paul Society	5,484.80
Norwegian Relief Committee	107.20
Catholic Society for British Migration	259.50
Sun Life Assurance Company	2,000.00
Imergency Unemployment Relief	
Committee - Refund	311.25
Rotary Concert	136.00
Miscellaneous, Donations, Refunds	
Etc. Etc.	845.58

DISBURS EMENTS

Dufferin School Refuge	\$ 50,740.01
Central Registration Bureau (Sun Life)	9,762.27
Central Registration Bureau (Vitre Street)	7,500.00
Emergency Unemployment Relief Committee Family Welfare Association	18,136.42
Financial Federation Sailors' Institute	15.55 495.36
Y.M.C.A.	104.40

5263,113.33

\$263,113.33

Note:

Since close of operations of Winter Season 1930-1931, in Summer of 1931 (June) the following amounts included above were received and cheques re-endorsed to the Emergency Unemployment Relief Committee and Central Registration Bureau

 Received from City of Montreal
 \$137,000.00
 Endorsed to E.U.R.C.
 \$144,410.00

 """"""Westmount
 14,910.00
 ""C.R.B.
 7,500.00

 \$151,910.00
 \$151,910.00
 \$151,910.00

Verified

January 21st, 1932. LIONEL E. BRITTLE

John McLaren, C.A. January 22nd, 1932.